

\*

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 860 OF 2012

RACHNA BATRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAURABH BATRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

[ALONG WITH MEDIATION REPORT]

Date: 26/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suresh C. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Poonam , Adv.  
Ms. Megha Nagpal, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Sisodia, Adv.  
Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv. for  
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, learned counsel for the respondent, submits that although mediation proceedings could not fructify in resolution of the dispute between the parties, yet respondent would seek to avail one more opportunity and offer in writing another proposal to the petitioner for amicable resolution.

The proposal may be given to the petitioner within two weeks.

List the matter after four weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|